
Memo No.: - 1Q-l/299 Dated:- 06/02/2018

Jr--Government of West Bengal
Irrigation &Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-I
Jalasampad Bhawan (4th Floor), South Block

Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700091.
E-mail-executiveengineermdd1@gmail.com

Corrigendum -1

In partial modification of N.I.Q. No.- 20/2017-18. Vide circulated memo MemoNo.
lQ-l/186 Date:- 29/01/2018the following changes have been made as per U.O. No-38 dated-02/02/2018 of
The ChiefEngineer,(South) / 1.&W.Directorate. This is for wide circulation.

Item In Place of To be Read as

Page No.-1 QuotationAccepting QuotationAcceptingSL.NO-5, Authority: :
Additional ProjectDirector,SPMUof the I & Authority: The Superintending Engineer,
W.Dte Metropolitan DrainageCircle

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged: ~f
Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Drainage DivisionNo.-I,
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo No :-lQ-l/299(14) Dated :-06/02 / 2018.

Copy forwarded for information & having displayed in Notice Board.

1. The Chief Engineer,South / 1.&W.Directorate.
2. the ProjectDirector,SPMUIrrigation &WaterwaysDte, Jalasampad Bhawan (9thfloor),Kolkata- 700091
3. TheSuperintending Engineer, MetropolitanDrainage Circle.
4. Superintending Engineer, Greater CalcattaDrainage Circle..
5. Additional ProjectDirector,SPMUIrrigation&Waterways Dte, Jalasampad Bhawan (9thfloor),Kolkata-

700091
6. TheExecutiveEngineer, Calcutta Drainage outfall Division,Jalasampad Bhawan.
7. TheExecutiveEngineer, Metropolitan DrainageDivisionNo.- II, Jalasampad Bhawan.
8. TheExecutiveEngineer, Metropolitan ElectricalDivision,Jalasampad Bhawan.
9. TheExecutiveEngineer, Urban Drainage Division,Jalasampad Bhawan.
10. Accountsbranch / MDD-1.
11. EstimatingSection/ MDD-I.
12.~ce Board / MDD -I.
v5. D.V.CStudy Cell for Uploading in the I &W.Dte.Website.
14. TheS.D.O.jMetropolitan Head Quarter Sub-Division.

~
Executive Engineer.

Metropolitan Drainage Division-I

~f6


